

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 597 OF 2005

SIMA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad interim orders and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Roma Bhagat,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite of receipt of notice, the respondents have not responded. They are directed to file

response within five weeks from today. Since none appears for the respondents, the Registry is directed

to bring this order to the notice of the concerned respondents.

Lit the matter in the 3rd week of July,2006.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master