

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 597 OF 2005

SIMA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad interim orders and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jay Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jayshree, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG  
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Rule nisi.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master