

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 597 OF 2005

SIMA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 17/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Divya Jyoti,Adv.
Ms.Ritu Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Applicant In Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mohan Jain,ASG,
Mr.Wasim Qadri,Adv.
Mr.Shalindar Saini,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be issued to the Chief Secretary, State of Orissa
so as to assist the Court in the matter.

Mr. Qadri, the learned counsel appearing for the
2

Directorate General Health Services seeks time to get
instructions and to file reply. We also direct the State of
Orissa to co-operate with the Central Government and to ensure
that necessary information is provided to this Court.

List the matters in the month of August, 2010.

(KUSUM SYAL)

(VINOD KULVI)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER